

HB1236/937570/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1236
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “altering” in line 3 down through “Program;” in line 5; in line 5, after “the” insert “Maryland Energy”; in line 6, strike “except” and substitute “under the Solar Energy Grant Program”; in line 7, strike “amount” and substitute “amounts”; in the same line, after the second “for” insert “certain classes of”; and in the same line, strike “that do not serve a certain purpose”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with “**WITH**” in line 14 down through “**RESIDENTS**” in line 16; in lines 17 and 27, in each instance, strike the bracket; strike in their entirety lines 18 through 26, inclusive; and in line 27, strike “**(3)**”.

On page 6, in line 17, after “**GRANTS**” insert “**FOR RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY**”; in line 18, strike “**(G)**” and substitute “**(G)(2)**”; in line 21, after “to” insert “:

(1) \$300 per kilowatt of installed electric generation capacity up to a maximum of \$2,000 for a photovoltaic property that is residential and serves low-income residents; and

(2);

and in lines 23 and 25, strike “(1)” and “(2)”, respectively, and substitute “(i)” and “(ii)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 13 inclusive; in line 14, strike the second opening bracket; in line 15, strike the bracket; and in lines 14, 19, 20, and

(Over)

HB1236/937570/1 **Finance Committee**
Amendments to HB 1236
Page 2 of 2

28, strike “**(5)**”, “**(6)**”, “**(7)**”, and “**(8)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(4)**”, “**(5)**”, “**(6)**”, and “**(7)**”, respectively.

On page 4, strike beginning with “**(1)**” in line 10 down through “**THE**” in line 11 and substitute “**THE**”; in line 12, after “**SECTION**” insert “**SOLELY**”; and strike in their entirety lines 14 through 16, inclusive.

On page 6, in line 22, strike “**\$2,000**” and substitute “**\$1,500**”; and in line 23, strike “or moderate-income”.